CHANGE DATE
NAME
CHANGE FIG
FOR INQUIRY
FOR TOOLING
SUPERS. -2 166 10 A3
CHECK ORG. DAT.. PROPERTY OF
NASRETDIN
Whirlpool Sweden AB
1
3301 AMW 120/IK/AN US
IBMS1450
-----
8587 120 54571
2008-
D
W
hi
rl
po
ol
 S
w
ed
en
 A
B
D
5
6
KITR
C
op
y
no
t i
nc
lu
de
d
in
 th
e
di
st
rib
ut
io
n
co
de
 in
 T
-
00
8
is
 n
ot
 a
pp
ro
ve
d.
A
ll
rig
ht
s
st
ric
tly
 r
es
er
ve
d.
R
ep
ro
du
ct
io
n
or
 is
su
e
to
 th
ird
 p
ar
tie
s
w
ith
ou
t w
rit
te
n
au
th
or
ity
 fr
om
 th
e
pr
op
rie
to
r.
in
 a
ny
 fo
rm
 w
ha
te
ve
r
is
 n
ot
 p
er
m
itt
ed
B
C
A
4
C
B
A
2 31 6
542 31
2008-
ADOBE OUTPUT DESIGNER
1F82
WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION, BENTON HARBOR, MI 49022, USA; MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO, CANADA
AAAA AAA AAAAA
XNYWWZZZZZ
AAAA AAA AAAAA
XNYWWZZZZZ
NOTES:
A. SERIAL NUMBER
   XN = Factory code
     Y = Year
     W = Week
     Z = Serial number
            For further information see:
            CODING AND NUMBERING SYSTEMS , 05-003,
            PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION.
B. MANUFACTURED
     M  = Month when manufactured
     Y  =  Year when manufactured
C. GENERAL
     Label location acc to 8231 210 2567
D. CODES REQUIREMENTS
     All reprinting must be with thermal transfer ribbon.
     For approved ribbons refer to 8231 210 2535.
E. OVEN 12NC
     A = Oven 12NC (8587 120 54571)
XNYWWZZZZZ MMMMMMMM YYYY
MODEL NO.              E.C.N SERIAL NO MANUFACTURED
HOUSEHOLD MICROWAVE OVEN  ·  INPUT 120V 60Hz 15 AMP 3 WIRE AC ONLY  ·  OUTPUT 900 WATTS 2450 MHz
RATED 12 AMP  ·  COMPLIES WITH D.H.H.S RADIATION PERFORMANCE STANDARD 21 CFR SUBCHAPTER J  ·  IK.MOD.: 201 423 29
MADE IN NORRKÖPING, SWEDEN
IBMS1450VM-0 FCC ID:   KAWAPIBMS1450
UL FILE NO: E61582
AAAA AAA AAAAA
XNYWWZZZZZ
AAAA AAA AAAAA
XNYWWZZZZZ
PART NAME: 858712054571lb
PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE USE TO AVOID POSSIBLE EXPOSURE TO EXCESSIVE MICROWAVE ENERGY
DO NOT Attempt To Operate This Oven With:
(a) Object Caught In Door.
(b) Door That Does Not Close Properly.
(c) Damaged Door, Hinge, Latch, or Sealing Surface.
NE PAS UTILISER CE FOUR SI:
(a) Un Objet Bloque L’ouverture de La Porte.
(b) La Porte Ne Ferme Pas Bien. (c) Les Charnières,
Le Verrouillage Ou Le Joint D’étanchéité Sont Endommagés.
NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE.
NON DESTINÉ À UNE USAGE
COMMERCIAL
DRAFT